PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2950091 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| SIALIX, INC. | 06/30/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SIAMAB THERAPEUTICS, INC. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1396 POINSETTIA AVENUE | |
| City: | VISTA | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92081-8504 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14138879 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)957-0279

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159575935

Email: aaeverson@medlencarroll.com,rldalton@medlencarroll.com,docketing@medlencarroll

Correspondent Name:MEDLEN AND CARROLL, LLPAddress Line 1:1440 BROADWAY, SUITE 510Address Line 4:OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | UCSD-17705 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ABBY EVERSON |
| SIGNATURE: | /abby everson/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/23/2014 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=1595namechangetosiamabsignaturesheetmah#page1.tif

source=CertificateofAmendment#page1.tif source=CertificateofAmendment#page2.tif source=CertificateofAmendment#page3.tif

PATENT 502903494 REEL: 033381 FRAME: 0921

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SRV 140903490 - THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SIALIX, INC.

Sialix, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name of this corporation is Sialix, Inc., and that this Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on January 3rd, 2006 under the name GcFree, Inc.

SECOND: That by unanimous written consent, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders and authorizing the appropriate officers of the Corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is substantially as follows:

1. Article First is hereby amended to read in full as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Siamab Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Corporation")"

THIRD: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

PATENT REEL: 033381 FRAME: 0922 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this Corporation on this 30th day of June, 2014.

SIALIX, INC.

By: /s/ Jeff Behrens

Name: Jeff Behrens Title: President & CEO

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Sialix, Inc.]

PATENT REEL: 033381 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 07/23/2014